MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECOR		U.S. DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	RECOK	102685928	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. E	atent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or convithered
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	atom and Trademark	2. Name and address of received	
Jinoo JOUNG		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS	
Woo-jong PARK		416, Maetan-dong, Yeon	gtong-gu
Guansong ZHANG H. Jonathan CHAO		Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	3.6
H. Johannan CHAO		Republic of Korea	2.V 8.V
			78
4.44			0/2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	attached? LI Yes LIN	No	÷ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
- ·	_		
✓ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: February 25, 2004, I January 29, 2004, and February 12, 20		Additional name (a) (i) additional (a)	-w-1 .10 🗆 V 🗹 V
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	10)	/ O / Z / O lication, the execution date of the ap	onlication is: February 25, 2004
February 25, 2004, January 29, 200	04, and February 12,	, 2004, respectively	prication is. I columny 23, 2004,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	B. Patent No.(s)	
Unknown		Not yet assigned	
	Additional numbe		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	allea:	7. T-4-1 for (27 CFD 2 41)	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed.	\$.00
washington office 23373		l	ed to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		1	authorized to charge all required
			nd the Publication Fee, to Deposit
			also credit any overpayments to said
		Deposit Account Number:	
		8. Deposit Account Number:	19-4880
			is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
original document.		nformation is true and correct and c	any attached copy is a true copy of the
Peter Amer R	N. 38,55)		February 27, 2004
Darryl Mexic		No. 23,063	Date
Total num	ber of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and doo	numents: 2
Mail docu	ments to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet infor-	mation to:
MA	IL STOP ASSIGNI	MENT RECORDATION SERVIO	CES
		.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
		P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	
2004 ECOOPER 00000295 10787298	^		

40.00 DP

Docket No. Q78313 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, We, Jinoo JOUNG, Woo-jong PARK, Guansong ZHANG, and H. Jonathan CHAO, of Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, Seoul, Korea, Brooklyn, New York, and Brooklyn, New York, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in PACKETS CLASSIFICATION APPARATUS AND METHOD USING FIELD LEVEL TRIES and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on _______; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 442-742, Korea, and POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY of 6 Metrotech Center, Brooklyn, New York 11201 (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignees.

We hereby authorize a	nd request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, W	ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number	and Confirmation number, filed
) the applicatio	n number and filing date of said application when known.
Date: Feb. 25th 104 7 stinoo s Date: Feb. 25th Park Woo	Now Jones
s/Jinoo J	OUNG
Date: Feb. 25th Park Woo	Tong
s/ Woo-j	ong PARK
Date: Jan 29th, 2004 s/Guanso	Breez
s/ Guanse	ong ZHANG
Date: Fel 12th, 2004	12. Jourshaw Chao # 13 = 2 1 \$ \$ 33
s/ U. Ion	athan CHAO

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015025 FRAME: 0241